

I would like to request the number of school appeals for transition from Year 2 into Year 3 for the last 5 years in Ashfield district. I would like to know the number of appeals that were successful and the number of appeals that were declined and for which schools.

I would also like the information for this year's transitions please.

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department. Due to a change in the reporting system they are only able to provide data for the last 4 years.

Number of schools appeals for transition from Year 2 to Year 3 for the last 5 years in the Ashfield District, number of appeals declined and for which schools?

Definitions – IJT means infant to junior transfer

Data not available for 2014-15 as beyond period data held.

2015-16

8 IJT Appeals

2 allowed (Beardall Fields and Mapplewells)

6 dismissed (Bagthorpe, Hillside, Mapplewells, St Andrews, Underwood x2)

2016-17

6 IJT appeals

5 allowed (Beardall Fields x2, St Andrews, Underwood x2)

1 dismissed (Mapplewells)

2017-18

6 IJT Appeals

6 allowed (Beardall Fields, Edgewood, Holgate, Orchard and Underwood x2)

2018-19

11 IJT Appeals

3 allowed (Beardall Fields, Croft & Underwood)

5 dismissed (Bagthorpe, Dalestorth, Underwood x3)

3 not heard yet as received late (Priestsic x 2 and St Andrews)